
1 / 3

France-Vitry-sur-Seine: Water mains
2023/S 176-552460

Contract notice – utilities

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/25/EU
Section I: Contracting entity
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: regie des eaux de la seine et bievre
National registration number: 92259795000018
Postal address: hotel De Ville De Vitry Sur Seine, 2 Avenue Youri Gagarine 
Town: Vitry-sur-Seine
NUTS code: FR107 Val-de-Marne
Postal code: 94400
Country: France
E-mail: 
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile:

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, 
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically 

I.6) Main activity
Water

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
fourniture de pièces et accessoires de branchement eau potable
Reference number: 2023-0012

II.1.2) Main CPV code
44161200 Water mains

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
fourniture de pièces et accessoires de branchement eau potable

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 1 500 000.00 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots

1 / 3

mailto:isabelle.lim@grandorlyseinebievre.fr
http://grandorlyseinebievre.fr
https://www.marches-publics.info
https://www.marches-publics.info
https://www.marches-publics.info
https://www.marches-publics.info


2 / 3

This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
44163230 Pipe connectors
44163000 Pipes and fittings
44163100 Pipes

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FR107 Val-de-Marne

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
fourniture de pièces et accessoires de branchement eau potable

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Valeur technique de l'offre / Weighting: 50
Price - Weighting: 50

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 500 000.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 12
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
l'Accord-Cadre est reconductible expressément trois fois, par période d'un an sans toutefois pouvoir excéder 
une durée totale de quatre (4) années

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:
- Formulaire Dc1, Lettre de candidature _ Habilitation du mandataire par ses co-traitants.(disponible à 
l'adresse suivante : )- formulaire Dc2, Déclaration du candidat individuel ou du membre du groupement.
(disponible à l'adresse suivante : 

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria:
- Déclaration concernant le chiffre d'affaires global et le chiffre d'affaires concernant les fournitures, services ou 
travaux objet du marché, réalisés au cours des trois derniers exercices disponibles

Section IV: Procedure

2 / 3

http://www.economie.gouv.fr/daj/formulaires-declaration-du-candidat
http://www.economie.gouv.fr/daj/formulaires-declaration-du-candidat
http://www.economie.gouv.fr/daj/formulaires-declaration-du-candidat


3 / 3

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with a single operator

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 09/10/2023
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
French

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 09/10/2023
Local time: 13:00

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: yes

VI.3) Additional information:
les dépôts de plis doivent être impérativement remis par voie dématérialisée.Pour retrouver cet avis intégral, 
accéder au DCE, poser des questions à l'acheteur, déposer un pli, allez sur https://www.marches-publics.info
-L'Acheteur agit en tant que Groupement de commande. Groupement de commande formé de la Régie des 
Eaux de la Seine et de la Bièvre et de la Régie des Eaux de la Seine et de l'orge.Le groupement est coordonné 
par la Régie des Eaux de la Seine et de la Bièvre

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: tribunal administratif de Melun 
Postal address: 43, rue du Général de Gaulle 
Town: Melun
Postal code: 77008
Country: France
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +33 160566630
Fax:  +33 160566610

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
08/09/2023

3 / 3

https://www.marches-publics.info
mailto:greffe.ta-melun@juradm.fr

